State of Hawaii

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2018

73

11. Restatements

During the current year, the following restatement adjustments were identified:

 Revenues related to fees for covered and non-covered sources were understated at

June 30, 2017.  As a result, taxes, fines, fees, and other revenues were restated resulting in an
adjustment of approximately $4.4 million to the July 1, 2017 net position and fund balance.

 Net position at June 30, 2017 was restated due to the implementation of GASB 75.  The
resulting adjustments were approximately $1.9 million and $1.6 million to the July 1, 2017 net
position for the Water Pollution Control Revolving Fund (WPCRF) and Drinking Water
Treatment Revolving Loan Fund (DWTRLF), respectively.

The results of these adjustments have the following impact on the June 30, 2017 financial
statements:

Other
Governmental

Funds

Total
Governmental

Funds

Fund balance, as previously
reported

  $ 122,230,663   $ 253,104,902

Restatement adjustment   4,394,049   4,394,049

Fund balance, as restated   $ 126,624,712   $ 257,498,951

WPCRF

DWTRLF
Business-Type

Activities

Net position, as previously reported  $ 515,096,701   $ 197,732,912   $ 712,829,613
Restatement adjustment  (1,861,850)   (1,610,939)   (3,472,789)

Net position, as restated  $ 513,234,851   $ 196,121,973   $ 709,356,824

74

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Department of Health
State of Hawaii

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS
Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Project Federal CFDA

Number Number

Department of Health and Human Services

Direct Programs:

TB Epidemiological Studies Consortium 626 200-2011-41277 $ -   $ 290,841

Special Programs for the Aging - Title VII Chapter 3 468 93.041 -   10,832

Special Programs for the Aging - Title VII Chapter 2 468 93.042 -   111,826